affidavit evidencing compliance with such notice requirement and such affidavit shall be

filed among the official records of the Association.

C. If the Board adopts in any fiscal year an annual budget which
requires assessments against Unit Owners which exceed one hundred fifteen percent
(115%) of assessments for the preceding fiscal year, the Board shall conduct a special
meeting of the Unit Owners to consider a substitute budget if the Board receives, within
twenty-one (21) days after adoption of the annual budget, a written request for a special

[...]

approved by a majority of all voting interests. If there is not a quorum at the special
meeting or a substitute budget is not adopted, the annual budget previously adopted by
the Board shall take effect as scheduled.

Any determination of whether assessments exceed one hundred fifteen (115%) percent of
assessments for the prior fiscal year shall exclude any authorized provision for reasonable

reserves for repair or replacement of the Condominium Property, anticipated expenses of

the Association which the Board does not expect to be incurred on a regular or annual